# H \$40.00 4838;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM475728

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eric Dransfeldt		05/13/2018	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QU Capital GP, LLC	
Street Address: 12 E 49th Street, FL 17		
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4838209	QUTRADER

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2127045987

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127046125

**Email:** trademarks@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Troutman Sanders LLLP

**Address Line 1:** 600 Peachtree St., STE 5200, c/o TM DKT

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	252918.000016
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/kmz/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=qutraderassignDocument\_05292018\_135304#page1.tif source=qutraderassignDocument\_05292018\_135304#page2.tif source=qutraderassignDocument\_05292018\_135304#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006391 FRAME: 0859

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment"), effective as of May 2 2018, by and between, Eric Dransfeldt, an individual having a mailing address at PO Box 963, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97034 ("Assignor"), and Qu Capital GP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address and principal place of business at 12 E 49th St., Fl. 17, New York, NY 10017 ("Assignee").

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark QUTRADER together with any applications/registrations therefor, any associated common law rights, and the domain name www.qutrader.com as set forth on Schedule A hereto, which is hereby incorporated by reference (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS Assignor desires to transfer and assign and Assignee wishes to acquire and accept, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey and deliver to Assignee, free and clear of all liens and other encumbrances, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any and all goodwill in or relating to the same, the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, designees, nominees and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with the right to bring all causes of action (in law or equity), claims or demands relating to ownership and rights in and to the Trademarks including, without limitation, past, present, or future infringement, dilution, conversion or misappropriation actions along with the right to seek, recover and retain any damages.

Each of the parties hereto shall execute, acknowledge and deliver such other documents and instruments and take such further actions as may be reasonably required or desired to carry out the provisions hereof and give effect to the transactions contemplated under this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Assignor, Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

Except where Federal law applies, this Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the applicable laws pertaining in the State of New York, without regard to its conflicts of law or choice of law provisions that defer to the substantive laws of another jurisdiction.

The parties may execute this Agreement in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original or the equivalent thereof and all of which when taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Signatures by facsimile are binding, and the parties will exchange duplicate original signatures promptly after execution of this Agreement.

į

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized representative to be effective as of the date set forth above.

By: ERIC DRANSFELDT

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

QU CAPITAL GP, LLC

BV: Allo Pric

Name: Alex Price

Title: Founding Partner

# SCHEDULE A

# US FEDERAL

Trademark	Appin No./ Registration No.	Registration Date
QUTRADER	4,838,209	10/20/2015

# DOMAIN NAME

<del>}</del>
i anna an anna an anna an anna an anna an an
**************************************

3

35157332v2

**RECORDED: 05/29/2018** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006391 FRAME: 0862